## BARTHOLOMEW COUNTY COMMISSIONERS'AGENDA MARCH 4, 2024

10:00 INVOCATION AND PLEDGE – COMMISSIONER APPROVAL OF MINUTES APPROVAL OF PAYROLL

> WEEKLY REPORTS: NEW PERMITS COUNTY HIGHWAY – DANNY HOLLANDER, COUNTY ENGINEER

- PROPOSAL REHABILITATION OF BRIDGE #111
- RATIFICATION OF AN EXPENDITURE FOR HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT

CONSIDERATION OF AN EXTENDED WARRANTY AGREEMENT WITH BRADFORD SYSTEMS CORPORATION FOR CLERK'S SPACESAVER MOBILE SYSTEM

RATIFICATION OF EQUITABLE SHARING AGREEMENT AND CERTIFICATION FOR THE PROSECUTOR'S OFFICE

DECISION - PROVISION AND OPERATION OF CORRECTIONAL FOOD SERVICES FOR THE BARTHOLOMEW COUNTY JAIL

CONSIDERATION OF AN AGREEMENT WITH 12c TECHNOLOGIES LTD FOR THE SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

CONSIDERATION OF AN AGREEMENT FOR CREDIBLEMIND MENTAL HEALTH PLATFORM

PROPOSAL – PARK BOARD – ONE (1) EQUIPMENT TRAILER

CONSIDERATION OF A PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH DLZ INDIANA, LLC. FOR DUNN STADIUM STORAGE BUILDING, STATE CONSTRUCTION DESIGN RELEASE

CONSIDERATION OF AN AGREEMENT WITH TREPP, INC. FOR THE ASSESSOR'S OFFICE

RATIFICATION OF AN EXPENDITURE FOR MAINTENANCE DEPARTMENT

FIRST READING - CONSIDERATION OF AN ORDINANCE CREATING A FUND FOR THE NORTHERN GATEWAY INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECT AND EASTERN BARTHOLOMEW WATER COMPANY

CONSIDERATION OF BARTHOLOMEW COUNTY 457(B) PLAN TRUST AGREEMENT WITH AMERITAS LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION

## **MISCELLANEOUS**

COUNTY GOVERNMENTAL OFFICE BUILDING
IS WHEELCHAIR ACCESSIBLE
PLEASE CALL 379-1510 FOR ADDITIONAL ACCOMMODATIONS
BY MARCH 1, 2024

THE BARTHOLOMEW COUNTY GOVERNMENT DOES NOT DISCRIMINATE ON THE BASIS OF RACE, COLOR, NATIONAL ORIGIN, SEX, RELIGION, AGE AND DISABILITY STATUS IN EMPLOYMENT OR THE PROVISION OF SERVICES.